

Ú
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17465/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 04/04/2012 in CWP No.6551/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HO RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Yadav,Adv.
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, delay of 69 days in filing the process fee and spare
copies is condoned. Notice may now be issued dasti in respect of
respondent nos. 1 and 4 to 7 returnable in six weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER