

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17465/2012

HO RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 7 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

On behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 6, counter affidavit has been filed by the learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta without any vakalatnama. An undertaking has been given to file vakalatnama within a week.

Respondent No.8 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Item No.31

-2-

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Dr.Ashwani Bhardwaj, appearing on behalf of respondent No.9 to cure the defects in the counter affidavit, as pointed out in the office report by the next date.

List again on 4.9.2013.

	(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR	
--	----------------------------	--