

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17465/2012

HO RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Babita Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 7 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

The office report indicates that certain defects were pointed out in the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.9 but the same seems to have been cured yesterday only. The same be ascertained and verified by the Registry.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 6 has already been filed on record.

Item No.46 -2-

Respondent No.8 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |