

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17465/201

2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2012 in CWP No. 6551/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HO RAM

Petitioner(

s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(

s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 15/07/2016

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder K

aur)

Court Master

Court Mast

er

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.16

10:26:45 IST

Reason: